
Training 10 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 6f17a17d
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Rainbow forms underground
            Cuba occupied
            Mimes accuse robots of stealing
            Fish debate politics at local diner
            Pizza speaks eloquently
            War on Horba Island
            Fish eagle becomes a politician
            Car companies become electric companies
            Gardens sing lullabies
            Talking animals form government
            Bubbles float to Jupiter
            New plant cultivated
            Concert on the Moon
            Campaign against the Swedes
            Troll runs for mayor
            Hedgehog graduates college
            Rare reptile found in the Arctic
            Good times, bad times
            Marathon runners run two laps
            Turned up the radio
            Ants form a labor union
            Moon landing with consequences
            Pants are banned
            Rain turns into rainbow jelly
            Toaster invented
            Ogre brings Stoiber into the world
            Lunch box rots away
            Trees start a band
            Robot raccoons steal toys
            Watchmaker takes a timeout
            All beaches are nude beaches
            Balloon army invades town
            Angels cause accidents
            Hamster competes in Olympics
            Spruce faints
            Gardener grows world record cabbage
            Secret box opened
            Humans are becoming extinct
            Lighthouses with WiFi launch
            Prince Johann is getting married

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 10 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 6f17a17d
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Pigs learn to salsa dance
            Goldfish solves Rubik's cube
            Wizards host fashion show
            New American state discovered
            Squirrels organize global summit
            Chickens discover jazz
            Fish learn to ride bicycles competitively
            Hidden dragons found in attic
            Zebra gets a tattoo
            Mass murderer apprehended
            Silent disco at the moon
            Panoleon becomes a priest
            Newly crowned king abdicates
            New subway built in a week
            Haunted remote control rewired
            Wizards duel with spaghetti
            Trees discuss world events
            Event field left empty
            Dinosaurs overthrow the government
            Aliens fly past Earth
            Bridges made of jelly
            Wizards run for president
            Floating islands discovered far
            Matches with two match heads popular
            Quick shop opens in the center
            Wizards compete in scrabble
            Computers develop personalities
            Carnivorous plants as large as trees
            Clouds declare independence from weather forecasts
            Elves invent new emojis
            Robots learn to paint masterpieces
            New branch in medicine
            Songs become genuine friendships
            Unicorn declares vegan policy
            Mother captains ship
            Petra goes to the monastery
            Icicle breaks the asphalt
            Pressure crashed
            Luxury car costs five kronor
            Witches switch to eco-friendly flying brooms

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 10 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 6f17a17d
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Fire swallower burns palate
            Tyrannosaurus rex common as a pet
            Robot grows mustache
            All drugs become legal
            Fish fly over mountains
            Train is delayed
            Vampires start day spas
            Smallest Shetland pony bred
            Mamouth born again
            Flying spaghetti monster sighted
            Eagle becomes mayor
            Vampires ban garlic bread.
            Ibn Raschid rides the fast train
            Superheroes start reality show competition
            Unicorns hosting polite debates
            New greeting invented
            Fireflies illuminate shopping mall
            Turkish battleship sets sail
            Alien gourmet food truck
            Cats organize talent show
            Record duration of space stay broken
            Dog wins memory competition
            Extinction of terrorist
            Liion eats share
            Gnomes trade stocks on Wall Street
            Kitchen appliances unionize for better treatment
            Fingernails are recycled
            Guyana: First woman in government position
            5-fold somersault by Guido
            Ginseng becomes a children's drink
            Billionaire refuses to become poor
            Invisible cat catches mice
            Pope dies the day after tomorrow
            The world's most beautiful bowl designed
            Spaniards sail to Pacific
            Ants film reality series
            Books hold wisdom contests
            Chickens become world leaders
            All events canceled
            Sunflowers start singing

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 10 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 6f17a17d
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Wrist extended by 10 cm
            Marshmallows declare independence
            Laughter festival around the world
            Unicorns join social media
            The Earth's core solidifies
            Trees declare independence
            Underground apartments are being built
            Eel wriggles
            All horses become tiny
            Peas are found under the bed
            Elvis's ghost sings karaoke nightly
            Invisible dog sighted
            Matriarch trembles in front of patriarch
            Race championship breaks record
            iPhone 93XX lasts for 93 minutes
            Pyramid scheme works
            Parachute jump from the Zugspitze
            World Federation for Karate founded
            Rainbows whisper secrets softly
            Trolls host interspecies friendship festival
            Garlic in food becomes mandatory
            Dragonflies offer transportation
            Boss sacks entire staff
            Cats form a rock band
            Aliens invade during lunch
            Talking cats negotiate treaties
            The fastest car invented
            Ghost predicts weather with spooky accuracy
            Books whisper their secrets
            Carousel spins around for two days
            Giant donut rolls down the street
            Poltergeist moves out
            Insects invade the desert
            "Venus of Willendorf" excavated
            Tiger learns to speak
            Post-it notes reinvented
            Wizard loses pet dragon
            Piano spontaneously starts singing
            Undertaker dies
            Asteroids sell real estate

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 10 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 6f17a17d
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            All superheroes exiled
            Photographer takes pictures of beauty queen
            Cactus turns its spikes inward
            Talking dogs appointed as city councilors
            Siemens takes over Red Square
            Curse of the criminal
            Unicorns race through park
            Pea princess cannot sleep
            Office opened in Riga
            New program: Memo TV
            Cloudy skies start national debate
            Squirrel serves subpoena
            Cactus no longer stings
            People refuse to pay bills
            Sea lion "Jackie" learns to write

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


