

Training 10 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 6f17a17d

Recall time: 15 min

1	Rainbow forms underground
2	Cuba occupied
3	Mimes accuse robots of stealing
4	Fish debate politics at local diner
5	Pizza speaks eloquently
6	War on Horba Island
7	Fish eagle becomes a politician
8	Car companies become electric companies
9	Gardens sing lullabies
10	Talking animals form government
11	Bubbles float to Jupiter
12	New plant cultivated
13	Concert on the Moon
14	Campaign against the Swedes
15	Troll runs for mayor
16	Hedgehog graduates college
17	Rare reptile found in the Arctic
18	Good times, bad times
19	Marathon runners run two laps
20	Turned up the radio
21	Ants form a labor union
22	Moon landing with consequences
23	Pants are banned
24	Rain turns into rainbow jelly
25	Toaster invented
26	Ogre brings Stoiber into the world
27	Lunch box rots away
28	Trees start a band
29	Robot raccoons steal toys
30	Watchmaker takes a timeout
31	All beaches are nude beaches
32	Balloon army invades town
33	Angels cause accidents
34	Hamster competes in Olympics
35	Spruce faints
36	Gardener grows world record cabbage
37	Secret box opened
38	Humans are becoming extinct
39	Lighthouses with WiFi launch
40	Prince Johann is getting married

Training 10 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 6f17a17d

Recall time: 15 min

41	Pigs learn to salsa dance
42	Goldfish solves Rubik's cube
43	Wizards host fashion show
44	New American state discovered
45	Squirrels organize global summit
46	Chickens discover jazz
47	Fish learn to ride bicycles competitively
48	Hidden dragons found in attic
49	Zebra gets a tattoo
50	Mass murderer apprehended
51	Silent disco at the moon
52	Panoleon becomes a priest
53	Newly crowned king abdicates
54	New subway built in a week
55	Haunted remote control rewired
56	Wizards duel with spaghetti
57	Trees discuss world events
58	Event field left empty
59	Dinosaurs overthrow the government
60	Aliens fly past Earth
61	Bridges made of jelly
62	Wizards run for president
63	Floating islands discovered far
64	Matches with two match heads popular
65	Quick shop opens in the center
66	Wizards compete in scrabble
67	Computers develop personalities
68	Carnivorous plants as large as trees
69	Clouds declare independence from weather forecasts
70	Elves invent new emojis
71	Robots learn to paint masterpieces
72	New branch in medicine
73	Songs become genuine friendships
74	Unicorn declares vegan policy
75	Mother captains ship
76	Petra goes to the monastery
77	Icicle breaks the asphalt
78	Pressure crashed
79	Luxury car costs five kronor
80	Witches switch to eco-friendly flying brooms

Training 10 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 6f17a17d

Recall time: 15 min

81	Fire swallower burns palate
82	Tyrannosaurus rex common as a pet
83	Robot grows mustache
84	All drugs become legal
85	Fish fly over mountains
86	Train is delayed
87	Vampires start day spas
88	Smallest Shetland pony bred
89	Mamouth born again
90	Flying spaghetti monster sighted
91	Eagle becomes mayor
92	Vampires ban garlic bread.
93	Ibn Raschid rides the fast train
94	Superheroes start reality show competition
95	Unicorns hosting polite debates
96	New greeting invented
97	Fireflies illuminate shopping mall
98	Turkish battleship sets sail
99	Alien gourmet food truck
100	Cats organize talent show
101	Record duration of space stay broken
102	Dog wins memory competition
103	Extinction of terrorist
104	Liion eats share
105	Gnomes trade stocks on Wall Street
106	Kitchen appliances unionize for better treatment
107	Fingernails are recycled
108	Guyana: First woman in government position
109	5-fold somersault by Guido
110	Ginseng becomes a children's drink
111	Billionaire refuses to become poor
112	Invisible cat catches mice
113	Pope dies the day after tomorrow
114	The world's most beautiful bowl designed
115	Spaniards sail to Pacific
116	Ants film reality series
117	Books hold wisdom contests
118	Chickens become world leaders
119	All events canceled
120	Sunflowers start singing

Training 10 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 6f17a17d

Recall time: 15 min

121	Wrist extended by 10 cm
122	Marshmallows declare independence
123	Laughter festival around the world
124	Unicorns join social media
125	The Earth's core solidifies
126	Trees declare independence
127	Underground apartments are being built
128	Eel wriggles
129	All horses become tiny
130	Peas are found under the bed
131	Elvis's ghost sings karaoke nightly
132	Invisible dog sighted
133	Matriarch trembles in front of patriarch
134	Race championship breaks record
135	iPhone 93XX lasts for 93 minutes
136	Pyramid scheme works
137	Parachute jump from the Zugspitze
138	World Federation for Karate founded
139	Rainbows whisper secrets softly
140	Trolls host interspecies friendship festival
141	Garlic in food becomes mandatory
142	Dragonflies offer transportation
143	Boss sacks entire staff
144	Cats form a rock band
145	Aliens invade during lunch
146	Talking cats negotiate treaties
147	The fastest car invented
148	Ghost predicts weather with spooky accuracy
149	Books whisper their secrets
150	Carousel spins around for two days
151	Giant donut rolls down the street
152	Poltergeist moves out
153	Insects invade the desert
154	"Venus of Willendorf" excavated
155	Tiger learns to speak
156	Post-it notes reinvented
157	Wizard loses pet dragon
158	Piano spontaneously starts singing
159	Undertaker dies
160	Asteroids sell real estate

Training 10 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 6f17a17d

Recall time: 15 min

161	All superheroes exiled
162	Photographer takes pictures of beauty queen
163	Cactus turns its spikes inward
164	Talking dogs appointed as city councilors
165	Siemens takes over Red Square
166	Curse of the criminal
167	Unicorns race through park
168	Pea princess cannot sleep
169	Office opened in Riga
170	New program: Memo TV
171	Cloudy skies start national debate
172	Squirrel serves subpoena
173	Cactus no longer stings
174	People refuse to pay bills
175	Sea lion "Jackie" learns to write